
Area AJO Name Level Email Address City & PostCode Phone 

Auckland Judy Alderdice LOA B j-alderdice@xtra.co.nz 266A Ara-Kotinga Manurewa 2576 (09)5308834

Auckland Sean Bignell D minden.equine@gmail.com 218 Pomona Road, RD1 Kumeu 0891 0212233263

Auckland Betty Brown                                      FEI 3* gs.bk.brown@gmail.com 529 Linwood Rd, RD1 Papakura 2580 0272 447819

Auckland Belinda Caminada F cami@xtra.co.nz 75 Estuary View Rd, RD4 Pukekohe 2679 (09)2364137                    

Auckland Carol Davis C RHDavis@xtra.co.nz 50 Pioneer Rd, RD2 Papakura, 2582 (09)2928928

Auckland Julie Malcolm B jandi@ihug.co.nz 5 Wades Rd RD1 Howick 2571 (09)5308317

Auckland Sue Paterson D Sue.patersonnz@gmail.com 29 Ellett Rd West, Karaka RD1  Papakura 2580 (09)2927973 / 021774457

Auckland Karen Shields F Karenshields55@gmail.com 2134 Ponga Rd, RD4, Papakura    Auckland 2584 (09)2924979/0274974288

Auckland Anne Watts                                            G wattshaw@xtra.co.nz 838 Highway 22, RD1                               Taukau (09)2927768/0274914851  

Auckland Jacqui Winspear A jwinspear6@gmail.com 5 Matawai Puna Dr., Pukekohe 021636362

Auckland Diny Witlox B willydiny@arcadian.co.nz 2 Selva Rd, RD1, Pukekohe, 2679 (09)2320431

Auckland AJO Avril Semmens

Ashburton Diane Rawlinson D dianzDMR@xtra.co.nz 9 Maple Lane Ashburton, 7700 0210544162

Ashburton AJO Peri Scrivenor D scriv4@xtra.co.nz 149 Forest Drive Methven 7730 0273028626

Bay of Plenty Bev Birkett F taupo-fisherman@windowslive.com 720 Oruanui Rd., RD4 Taupo 3384 (07)3789205

Bay of Plenty Pat Bowley E triciabowley@gmail.com 49 Pepper Mill Rd., RD4. Taupo 3384 (07)3776085

Bay of Plenty AJO Leonie Coker A bonez.rot@xtra.co.nz 157 Ngapouri Rd., RD3 Rotorua 3073 0212039800

Bay of Plenty Jayne Craike B craikedj@gmail.com 25 Lakewood Dr., Nukuhau Taupo 3330 021753289

Bay of Plenty Jo Jackson G charliegirl55@xtra.co.nz 25 Lee Rd, Hannahs Bay Rotorua 0277162085

Bay of Plenty Liz Sanders D lizsarona@gmail.com 10 Sarona Park Dr., RD1 Tauranga, 3171 0278683355

Canterbury Jan Allen E allenc.j@hotmail.co.nz 527 Kowai Rd, RD1 Springfield 7681 0276 997427

Canterbury Kay Boon D skboon@hotmail.co.nz Kings Rd., RD2. Leeston 7682 (03)3243117

Canterbury Karen Daniel D kd-thebarons@hotmail.com 455 Old West Coast Road, RD6 Christchurch 7676 211721665

Canterbury Effie Deans E steffields@xtra.co.nz Adams Road, RD1 Christchurch 7671 (03)3479182

Canterbury Anthea Dixon E anthea.dixon@nzpost.co.nz 641 North Eyre Rd., RD5 Rangiora 7475 0211371988

Canterbury Sarah Elcomb G owaziz@gmail.com 892 Woodstock Road Christchurch (03)3107758

Canterbury Jill Husband B jghusbands@gmail.com 49 Findlays Rd., RD5 Chrischurch 7675 (03)3478671

Canterbury Gael Kofoed D gael.kofoed@harcourts.co.nz McClelland Rd., RD5 Chrischurch 7675 03 3479677

Canterbury Mura Love FEI 3* mura@mytronics.co.nz 76 Baynons Rd, RD2 Kaiapoi 7692 0272822218

Canterbury Jan Mitchell B janmitch1046@gmail.com 99 Stott Dr, RD1 Darfield 7571 (03)3179083

Canterbury Anne Moore C annemoore121@hotmail.com 210 Bells Rd, RD1 Akaroa 7581 0225043447

Canterbury Sarah Neill E saratoga@farmside.co.nz 556 Barkers Road RD2 Rangiora 7472 (03)3128028

Canterbury Alastair Rutherford E alastairr2020@icloud.com 9 Harpers Rd., RD2 Rangiora 7472 033131247

Canterbury Helen Spencer-Bower B hsspencerbower@gmail.com 1499 South Eyre Rd., RD6 Rangiora 7476 (03)3126763

Canterbury Gill Usher B cmusher@hotmail.com 17 Snowdon Rd., Fendalton Christchurch 8052 021680284

Canterbury AJO Melanie VanDerPol D melandstevieb@xtra.co.nz Box 630 Christchurch 8140 0274418101

Canterbury Nicky Vavasour G nickyvavasour@gmail.com 263 Balcairn Rd., RD1 Amberley 7481 (03)3147772

Canterbury Linda Warren-Davey FEI 4* ponytail007@gmail.com 144 Whites Rd., RD2 Kaiapoi 7692 0273000145

Canterbury Joan Wilson E wilsoncust45@gmail.com 1285 Woodfields Rd., RD5 Rangiora 7475 (03)3125897

Central Districts AJO Julie Brougham A dandjbrougham@farmside.co.nz Karere Bells, Box 14002, Palmerston North (06)3547731                      

Central Districts Vaughn Cooper B j.v.cooper@xtra.co.nz 238 Sandon Block Rd., RD3 Hunterville 4783 (06)3228447       

Central Districts Robin Hirst F p.rhirst@xtra.co.nz 237 Ngaio Rd., RD9 PM 4479 (06)3293034

Central Districts Hazel Thompson E taniwhahills@farmside.co.nz Morgans Rd., Turakina RD11 Whanganui (06)3273931

Central Districts Anne Tylee B anne.tylee@inspire.net.nz 45G Briarwood Rd., RD10 Palmerston North (06)3570497

Gisborne AJO Sue Harris A taimoti@outlook.com Taimoti Stn., Private Bag 7521 Gisborne 4010 (06)8637057

Gisborne Jessie Bourke G jessie@logicfsl.co.nz 50 Fergusson Dr., Te Hapara Gisborne 4010 0273667321

Gisborne Shirley Hyland E Bushmere Rd., RD1 Gisborne (06)8674267

Gisborne Brigid Sherriff G 840 Tiniroto Rd., RD2 Gisborne, 3801 (06)8627024
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Marlborough Leanne Andrews E leanneandrews7@hotmail.com 75 Chaytors Rd., RD3 Blenheim, 7273 0210713686

Marlborough Janna Greene D acsrichards@gmail.com 619 Brookby Rd., RD2 Blenheim, 7272 (03)5725185

Marlborough AJO Tracey Johnson B ttngjohnson@xtra.co.nz 507 Dillons Point Rd., RD3 Blenheim, 7273 (03)5786810

Marlborough Sue Lucas D suelucas.saddlefitting@gmail.com 36 Rose Street Blenheim,  7201 0210307018

Marlborough Rose Prendeville D grprendeville@gmail.com 30 Boons Valley Rd., Waikawa Picton 021608310

Marlborough Alison Souness G alisouness@gmail.com 29 Bishel Lane, Burleigh Blenheim 7201 0274444062

Marlborough Betty Whyte D abwhyte@xtra.co.nz 331 The Elevation, RD3 Blenheim 7321 (03)5738420

Nelson Myra Friend A mezzopasso9@gmail.com Box 3609, Richmond Nelson 7050 (03)5418630/0211044493

Nelson AJO Suzanne Inglis B sooze.inglis@gmail.com 3 Merton Place, Annesbrook Nelson 7011 (03)5486939              

Nelson Judy Smith F dougandjudy@xtra.co.nz Best Road, RD1 Upper Motere, (03)5432321

Nelson Liz Brown G lizzybro8@gmail.com 65 Westdale Rd, RD1, Richmond Nelson 0272743544

Northern Hawkes Bay Gill Chambers A gill.morley98@gmail.com 177 Pakipaki Rd., RD11 Hastings, 4178 (06)8795994/0274872225

Northern Hawkes Bay AJO Felicity Dobell-Brown A fcdb@waspnet.co.nz Box 8569 Havelock North (06)8774628/0274406598

Northern Hawkes Bay Carol Eivers A carol.eivers59@gmail.com Box 8606 Havelock North (06)8747800/021597791

Northern Hawkes Bay Robbie Greenslade F robbiemg@xtra.co.nz 30 Home Rd., Parkhill Farm RD10 Hastings (06)8751540/0274345435

Northern Hawkes Bay Chris Paston A c.paston@xtra.co.nz Box 93, Bayview Napier 4149 (06)8366196/0210458578

Northland Lois Andrewes B loisandrewes@gmail.com Puketona Rd., RD3 Kerikeri 0293 (09)4028076

Northland Kaye Ahsam E kayeahsam@hotmail.com 60 Church Rd Kaitaia 0410 0274792899

Northland Anne Comins E annecomins@yahoo.co.nz 1325 Paparoa Rd., RD1 Paparoa (09)4316223

Northland Kaye Flintoff D sdflinty@1gmail.com 354 Old Bay Rd., RD2 Kaikohe (09)4059933

Northland Janet Fox B gojfox@farmside.co.nz 95 Proud Rd., RD9 Dargaville (09)4391080

Northland AJO Carol Going A going2c@xtra.co,nz 930 Puketona Rd., RD3 Kerikeri 021799416

Northland Julie Harrisson C julieharrisson@gmail.com 2418A SH10, RD2 Kerikeri (09)4076923

Northland Su Jenkins F todd.su.jenkins@xtra.co.nz Box 571 Kerikeri 027 2957879

Northland Linzi Jobbitt D linzijobbitt@gmail.com 473 Mataraua Rd., RD1 Kaikohe (09)4053216/0214792899

Northland Judith Matthews B pwjmatthews@xtra.co.nz Box 27 Awanui 0484 (09)4067380

Northland Jan McGregor F jjscontracting.nz@gmail.com Box 975 Kerikeri 021407305

Northland Phillipa Moor E moortain@xtra.co.nz 247 Showgrounds Rd., RD2 Kaikohe (09)4059538

Northland Debra Rivers B emndee@xtra.co.nz Box 8008, Kensington Whangarei (09)4377074

Northland Jenny Turner E jennyturner890@hotmail.com Box 10215, Te Mai Whangarei 0143 0210361793

Northland Barbara Woolhouse D barb.w@hotmail.co.nz Box 1542 Whangarei (09)4329854

Otago Clare Banks B abanks@xtra.co.nz 229 Gladstone Rd South, RD2 Mosgiel 9092 (03) 4894915

Otago Wendy Butler E mikebutlerplumbing@xtra.co.nz 6 BrickHill Rd, Sawyers Bay Dunedin 9023 (03) 4728543

Otago Glenda Boereboom E boereboom@opf.co.nz 3 Otiokia Rd East, RD1 Outram 9073 (03)4862242

Otago AJO Barbara Chalmers A barbara.chalmers99@gmail.com 31 Guy Rd, RD2 Mosgiel 9092 0274 659537

Otago Heilke de Graff D hielkedegraaf@gmail.com 449 Gordon Road, RD2 Mosgiel 9092 02766151110

Otago Belinda Horne E ferg.h.1@xtra.co.nz 255 Riccarton Rd West, RD2 Mosgiel 9092 0273 856466

Otago Robyn Penno E orpenno@farmside.co.nz Merryhill, 1RD Waikouaiti (03)4657252

Otago Debbie Rutherford D No email Brooklands Rd., RD1 Palmerston 027 4384899

Otago Anne Tacon E tacon.mitchell@gmail.com 142 Taieri Rd. Dunedin 027 7556226

Southern Hawkes Bay AJO Mary Craine A marycraine@xtra.co.nz 26B Ruahine St. Dannevirke 4930 0276827564

Southern Hawkes Bay Tina Donald LOA D tinaandbrettpedersen@gmail.com 211C Racecourse Rd. Waipukurau 0211269881

Southern Hawkes Bay Sue Hobson FEI 4* brian.suehobson@xtra.co.nz 81958 SH2, RD4. Pahiatua 4984 0275927431

Southern Hawkes Bay Sarah Panins E sarahpanins@gmail.com 89 Rotowai Rd. Waipawa, 4271 0210325835
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SCNO Sonji Armstrong E armstrongco@xtra.co.nz 879 Alma-Maheno Rd, 8RD Oamaru (03)4395447 / 0274395477

SCNO AJO Stuart Bishell A sm-bishell@xtra.co.nz 849 Landsborough Rd RD2 Timaru 7972 (03)6862292 / 0272277481

SCNO Cushla Cain E ccain@sanford.co.nz 19 Rocky Hundreds Road Timaru 7972 (03)6884515 / 0272292604

SCNO Dawn Gresham E No email 2/40 Peel Street Geraldine (03)6936315

SCNO Nancye Jack D stonebridge.equ@hotmail.com 991 Temuka-Orari Hwy, RD22 Geraldine, 7992 (036937064 / 0274904522

SCNO Carole MacCarthy D c.macarthy@xtra.co.nz 226 Lyall Rd., Springbrook RD2 Timaru 7972 (03)6126449 / 0274532005

SCNO Nicole Ostermeier E nicoleostermeier0@gmail.com 13 Geraldine-Arundle Rd, RD22  Geraldine 7992 (03)6938817 / 0272641107

SCNO Robin Owen E robin.david.owen@gmail.com 8 Allan St. Waimate, 7924 (03)6898090

SCNO William Phiskie D jossbill@outlook.co.nz 68 Main North Rd., RD3 Timaru 7973 (03)6882082 / 0211119095

SCNO Marty Pow F moanavale829@gmail.com 829 Earl Rd., RD25 Timaru 7985 (03)6939423

SCNO Margaret Powell E hendersonmargaret11@gmail.com 24 Coronation St. Waimate 7924 (03)6898885

Southland Arabella Aynsley LOA G vinceandbella@gmail.com 227 Bushy Park Rd, Waimumu Gore 0211633589

Southland Helen Christie B rjhmchristie@gmail.com 405 Piano Flat Rd., RD1 Waikaia 9778 0274381243

Southland Kristin Cottam B cottams@slingshot.co.nz 459B Forest Hill Rd., RD1 Winton (03)2217391/0272895967

Southland Lyn Fox A lynfox@xtra.co.nz 182A Tarbert St. Alexandra 9320 (03)4488630/0272221921

Southland Agnes Irwin B twoirwins@gmail.com 80 Anderson Rd., Hokanui RD2 Winton (03)2364103/0212535076

Southland AJO Noelene Keen A noeleneandlyn@gmail.com 26 Breeze Rd, RD6 Invercargill 9876 (03)2217029/0272838292

Southland Julia Kilkerr F julia.kilkerr@balance.co.nz Box 7018 Invercargill (03)2163271

Southland Marlene Parkinson D nmparkinson@farmside.co.nz 334 Waimahaka-Fortification Wyndham, 9891 (03)2469539

Southland Karin Robins D k.s.robins@farmside.co.nz 1148 Blackmount-Redcliffs Rd., TeAnau (03)2498583/0274421751

Southland Fiona Sharpe F fjsharp14@gmail.com 1046 Waimumu Rd., RD4 Gore 9774 (03)2089447/0274117395

Southland Allanah White D allanahwhite@xtra.co.nz 39 Surrey Street, RD5 Gore 9775 (03)2048092

Taranaki Susan Grayling C teamgrayling@xtra.co.nz Lower Pitone Rd, RD4 New Plymouth (06)7524179

Taranaki Dana Haszard D dhaszard@xtra.co.nz 331 Mountain Rd, RD3 New Plymouth (06)7520849     

Taranaki AJO Michelle King D moocows@xtra.co.nz 65 Albion Rd., RD4 New Plymouth 4374 (06)7524347

Taranaki Claire Norton D cnorton@xtra.co.nz 34 Wynyard St, Normanby Hawera 4614    (06)2729009

Taranaki Kelly Teesdale F kelly.d.teesdale@gmail.com 1463 Egmont Rd., RD6 Inglewood 4386 (06)7522851

Taranaki Helen Thomson D helenthomson7@hotmail.com 287A Surrey Road Inglewood 4388 (06) 7624749

Taranaki Belinda Wakelin E belinda@starttaranaki.co.nz PO Box 99, Eltham Taranaki 4642 (06)7646225

Taranaki Nicky Turnbull G nickyturnbull@gmail.com 242 Frankleigh Rd, Frankleigh Taranaki 4310 0210639813
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Waikato Marcia Bayley A candmbayley@farmside.co.nz 66 Veda Lane Te Awamutu 3800 (07)8703033/0211267737

Waikato Stacey Brew E stacey.brew@gmail.com 73 SH30 Te Kuiti 3983 0273453615

Waikato Marges Carline A margs.carline@gmail.com 63 North Rd., RD4 Morrinsville 3374 0274849443

Waikato Veronica Cronin E veronicaacronin@gmail.com 225 Settlement Rd, RD3 Cambridge 3495 (07)8273187/021622017

Waikato Jenny Draper C bluespringfarm@hotmail.co.nz 278 Leslie Rd RD3 Putaruru 3483 (07)8833119/0273577526

Waikato Nicoli Fife C charltonstud@gmail.com 561 Lichfield Rd, RD2 Putaruru 3482 (07)8836824/0272055376

Waikato Vicki Gibbs E vgibbs@xtra.co.nz 2651 SH23, RD12  Hamilton (07) 8255205

Waikato Nicky Hallen C danny.nicky@xtra.co.nz 202 Howden Rd., RD9 Hamilton 3289 (07)8461911/0275133285

Waikato Sarita Kennedy G sarita.kennedy@hotmail.co.nz 7477a State Highway 27, RD3 Matamata 3473

Waikato Kara Lockhart E kara.lockhart@gmail.com 152 Old Taupiri Rd, RD2 Taupiri 3792 (07)8249296/0274834328

Waikato Maree Lynch G pmlakefield@gmail.com 437 Morrinsville Rd., RD6., Hamilton 3493

Waikato Joan Matheson A jomathedon8@gmail.com 43a Platt Rd, RD7 Hamilton 3287 0211137075

Waikato Sue McKenna F Sue@financeshop.co.nz 84 Willis Rd, RD10, Koromatua      Hamilton 3290 (07)8478223/0274802698

Waikato AJO Michelle Paterson D gandmpaterson@xtra.co.nz 42a Crawford Rd, RD8 Hamilton 3288 (07)8297069/0274949721

Waikato Julie Smith D longfordfarm@xtra.co.nz 373 Mystery Creek Rd RD1 Ohaupo (07)8295434/0273636389

Waikato Leigh Taylor F leigh.i.taylor@gmail.com 49 Lumsden Rd, RD1 Huntly 3771 (07)8289596/0274312092

Waikato Virginia Tocher D virginia.tocher@xtra.co.nz 491 Scotsman Valley Rd, RD1 Morrinsville, 3371 (07)8240918/0272283692

Wairarapa AJO Ian Childs C ianchilds53@gmail.com 2/17 Garrison Street Carterton 0276885439

Wairarapa Wendy Jeffery E wendy.jeffery@farmside.co.nz 997c SH53, RD1 Featherston 0272797799

Wairarapa Marg Robinson E marg@robinson.net.nz 455 Te Maire Rd, RD1 Featherston (06)3086480

Waitemata Chris Beach E chris.beachcroft@xtra.co.nz 15 Sharon Rd., Waitaki, RD1 Kaukapakapa 0871 0211680021

Waitemata AJO Judith Cunningham A judith@fatparrot.co.nz/hoofs@xtra.co.nz Box 302 783, North Harbour Auckland 0751 0272220066

Waitemata Winky Foley D kahukuri@farmside.co.nz Box 17, Kumeu Auckland 0841 0274877581

Waitemata Julia Fraser A puketiro1@gmail.com 384 Sandspit Rd., RD2 Warkworth 0982 (09)4257095/0273656334

Waitemata Robin Potter B robinpotter329@gmail.com 34a Carlton Rd Pukekohe 2120 0211733299

Waitemata Fiona Mead G azur890@gmail.com 35 Trotting Course Rd, Kumeu Waitemata 0221072053

Waitemata Melissa Steed D Tmsteed@outlook.com 760 Horseshoe Bush Rd RD1 Kaukapakapa 0274797807

Wellington AJO Jan Bird A wharemanu@xtra.co.nz 26 Gorrie Road Upper Hutt (04)5289945

Wellington Robin Friend A robinfriend@xtra.co.nz 60 Vista Rd., RD20 Levin (06)3687977

Wellington Helen Hughes-Keen     FEI 4* helenhk@xtra.co.nz Greendowns, 598 Ohariu Valley Wellington (04)4789548

Wellington Liz Hutson E ragtacker1@gmail.com Box 40883 Upper Hutt (04)5267721

Wellington Lesley Jacobson E jakes4@xtra.co.nz 38 Spenmoor St, Newlands Wellington 0211419349

Wellington Pip Sim E mippasim@hotmail.com PO Box 13634, Johnsonville Wellington 0274875924

Wellington Thompson Jacqui C thompsonshorsecentre@xtra.co.nz 7 Leonards Road, RD1 Upper Hutt (04)5264515

Wellington Sally Howe-Stirton G sallyhs@xtra.co.nz 157a Mangaroa Valley Rd, RD1 Upper Hutt 5371 272023688
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